Embassy of India Kathmandu (Development Partnership Wing)

TENDER NOTICE

The Embassy of India, Kathmandu invites separate sealed tenders for the following work:

Sl. No.	Category of Work	Quantity (Nos.)	Earnest Money (INR)	Date and time for collection of tenders	Last date and time of submission of	Date and time of opening of
					tenders	tender
1	Supply of	60	7,00,000	26 June – 24	25 July, 2019	25 July,2019
	4WD			July, 2019	upto 1200 hrs	at 1500 hrs
	Ambulances			(between 1000 –		
				1300 hrs)		
2	Supply of	12	3,00,000	26 June – 24	25 July, 2019	25 July ,2019
	32+1 Seater			July, 2019	upto 1200 hrs	at 1500 hrs
	School buses			(between 1000 –		
				1300 hrs)		

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The tender document and related details can be downloaded from the website of the Embassy of India, Kathmandu at www.indianembassy.org.np and Central Public Procurement Portal at www.eprocure.gov.in
- 2. Tender document can also be obtained from DP Wing, the Embassy of India, P.O. Box No. 292, 336, Kapurdhara Marg, Kathmandu during 10 am-1 pm.
- 3. Duly completed tender documents shall be submitted in DP Wing of the Embassy.

Counsellor (DP)